
Question on Notice


No. 631


Asked on Tuesday, 10 June 2025


HON M SCANLON ASKED THE MINISTER FOR HOUSING AND PUBLIC
WORKS AND MINISTER FOR YOUTH (HON S O’CONNOR)—

QUESTION:

Will the Minister provide for each financial year, or the closest available reporting period, since the commencement of the government’s headleasing program, (in table format) (a) the number of households assisted, (b) the number of individuals supported and (c) any demographic information recorded on those assisted, including household type or known priority cohorts (e.g. families, older persons, young people, people exiting homelessness)?

ANSWER:

With reference to the current Government, the only available financial reporting
period is 2024-25. Data is currently available from 1 July 2024 to 31 May 2025 and is
provided below.


Government-managed headlease programs – 1 July 2024 to 31 May 2025
(a) Total households assisted 645
(b) Total number of individuals assisted 2,017
(c) Household demographics*
 - Aboriginal and/or Torres Strait Islander 180
 - Disability 163
 - Domestic and family violence 124
 - Families 478
 - Homeless or at risk of homelessness 45
 - Older people 130
 - Younger people 63

* Households may identify with more than one cohort

